

ESTABLISHED 1879

ASBURY PARK PRESS PRESS PLAZA ASBURY PARK, N. J.

TELEPHONE ASBURY PARK 2-3000

ASBURY PARK EVENING PRESS ASBURY PARK SUNDAY PRESS STATION WJLK - FM

> WAYNE D. MCMURRAY PRESIDENT

M. B. KINMONTH VICE-PRESIDENT ERNEST W. LASS SECRETARY-TREASURER

October 11th, 1950

Mr/ Kermit Geary R.D. # 2 Walnutport, Penna.

Dear Mr. Geary:

This will acknowledge your letter of October 8th reporting reception of WJLK at 1310 Kilocycles.

We have checked your log report and find it to be accurate in every respect.

Naturally we are glad to know that you have received our programs with such clarity and at such distance, especially in view of the fact that WJLK operates on 250 watts AM. If you are equipped for FM you can try to locate WJLK at 94.3 Mc. We operate with 1,000 watts on FM.

Very traly yours, Thomas B. Tighe

Thomas B. Tighe Station Manager



ASBURY PARK PRESS PRESS PLAZA ASBURY PARK, N. J.

TELEPHONE ASBURY PARK 2-3000

ASBURY PARK EVENING PRESS ASBURY PARK SUNDAY PRESS STATION WJLK - FM

> WAYNE D. MCMURRAY PRESIDENT M. B. KINMONTH VICE-PRESIDENT ERNEST W. LASS SECRETARY-TREASURER

ESTABLISHED 1879

Oct. 39, 1950

Kermit Geary RFD # 2 Walnutport, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

This is an offical verification of your report of Oct. 8, 1950 for the reception of our programs from WJLK (AM) at 4:24PM.

Thank you for your report and best of luck,

Sincerely,

Cleon J. Mc Knight

Cleon J. McKnight Chief Engineer WJLK & WJLK-FM